
US NEWS 

US senators propose to increase the US military budget by another $45 billion 

https://en.topwar.ru/197884-amerikanskie-senatory-predlagajut-uvelichit-voennyj-bjudzhet-ssha-esche-na-45-mlrd-

dollarov.html  

  

Cotton: Garland must resign over DOJ inaction on Jane's Revenge, more than 50 attacks on pro-life groups 

https://www.foxnews.com/politics/cotton-garland-resign-doj-inaction-janes-revenge-50-attacks-pro-life-groups  

  

Treasure hunters accuse FBI of making off with tons of Civil War gold 

https://www.al.com/news/2022/06/treasure-hunters-accuse-fbi-of-making-off-with-tons-of-civil-war-gold.html  

  

US Government PAID To Create List Of Americans Who Questioned Democrat Dogma 

https://gellerreport.com/2022/06/us-government-paid-to-create-list-of-americans-who-questioned-democrat-

dogma.html/  

  

Why Are Thousands of Flights Being Canceled at America's Airports? 

https://pjmedia.com/news-and-politics/rick-moran/2022/06/17/why-are-thousands-of-flights-being-canceled-at-

americas-airports-n1606065  

  

The Lying Depopulationist: Bill Gates and the Frame Game 

https://truthbasedmedia.com/2022/06/16/the-lying-depopulationist-bill-gates-and-the-frame-game/  

  

Former Obama Economist Identifies Key 'Culprit' of Inflation 

https://townhall.com/tipsheet/leahbarkoukis/2022/06/17/key-culprit-of-inflation-n2608847  
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Fired Whistleblower Confirms New Mexico Families Agency Used Encrypted Messaging App While Neglecting Child 

Abuse 

https://thefederalist.com/2022/06/17/fired-whistleblower-confirms-new-mexico-families-agency-used-encrypted-

messaging-app-while-neglecting-child-abuse/  

  

SpaceX Fires Employees Who Circulated Letter Calling Musk An "Embarrassment" And Seeking "Inclusiveness" 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/spacex-fires-employees-who-circulated-letter-calling-musk-distraction-and-

embarrassment  

  

Fairfax schools OK plan to punish students who misgender classmates 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/restoring-america/community-family/fairfax-county-schools-ok-plan-to-

punish-students-misgender-classmates  

  

'Disgraceful attack on Christianity': Calif. city councilman criticizes LGBT flag-raising at city hall 

https://www.christianpost.com/news/calif-official-denounces-pride-flag-raising-at-city-hall.html  

  

Deflationary Tsunami On Deck: A "Tidal Wave" Of Discounts And Crashing Prices 

https://www.zerohedge.com/economics/deflationary-tsunami-deck-tidal-wave-discounts-and-crashing-prices  

  

CNN 'Republican' Ana Navarro Accuses GOP of 'Targeting' and Inciting Hate Against Gays 

https://www.newsbusters.org/blogs/nb/brad-wilmouth/2022/06/17/cnn-republican-ana-navarro-accuses-gop-

targeting-and-inciting  

  

Gen. Flynn: No More Talk - Governors Must Take Action to Defend Their Borders 

https://www.westernjournal.com/gen-flynn-no-talk-governors-must-take-action-defend-borders/  

  

Birthing Persons Who Can Survive New York’s Surging Crime And Want To Kill Their Babies… Governor Hochul Has Your 

Back 

https://thebluestateconservative.com/2022/06/17/birthing-persons-who-can-survive-new-yorks-surging-crime-and-

want-to-kill-their-babies-governor-hochul-has-your-back/  
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Brian Kemp endorses Mike Collins over Trump-backed Vernon Jones in Georgia runoff 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/campaigns/kemp-endorses-mike-collins-over-trump-backed-vernon-

jones-georgia-runoff  

  

The Audubon Society is teaming up with a drag queen in a pretty bird costume because climate change 

https://notthebee.com/article/the-audubon-society-is-teaming-up-with-a-drag-queen-in-a-pretty-bird-costume-

because-climate-change/  

  

5 Peasant Recipes to Get You Through the Biden Depression 

https://pjmedia.com/culture/megan-fox/2022/06/17/5-peasant-recipes-to-get-you-through-the-biden-depression-

n1605965  

  

Gun stores report record sales as Washington state prepares to enact new firearm law 

https://komonews.com/news/local/gun-stores-seeing-record-sales-as-washington-state-prepares-to-enact-new-gun-

laws  

  

Joe Biden, Man of the People 

https://politicrossing.com/joe-biden-man-of-the-people/  

  

California's latest attempt to Drive Business out of the state. 

https://www.zerohedge.com/news/2022-06-17/californias-latest-attempt-drive-business-out-state  

  

Epic: The Daily Wire Produces A Savage Montage Of CNN Spreading Fake News 

https://thebluestateconservative.com/2022/06/17/epic-the-daily-wire-produces-a-savage-montage-of-cnn-spreading-

fake-news/  

  

WATCH: DeSantis launches three-pronged plan to shield Florida from border crisis 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/desantis-three-pronged-plan-florida-border-crisis  

  

Southwest Airlines is Partnering with Historically Black Colleges and Universities to Diversify its Pilots  
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https://bigleaguepolitics.com/southwest-airlines-is-partnering-with-historically-black-colleges-and-universities-to-

diversify-its-pilots/  

  

Americans' belief in God hits new low: poll 

https://thepostmillennial.com/americans-belief-in-god-hits-new-low-poll  

  

Musk Hit With $258 Billion 'Dogecoin' Lawsuit After Leaked Comments On Twitter-Crypto Integration 

https://www.zerohedge.com/crypto/elon-musk-reveals-crypto-twitter-plans-leaked-transcript  

  

Elon Musk Files Appeal to End SEC Decree Over Twitter Posts 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/elon-musk-files-appeal-to-end-sec-decree-over-twitter-posts_4535132.html  

  

Go Woke, Get Out… Diocese Removes Catholic Status From Jesuit School Flying Pride Flag 

https://thebluestateconservative.com/2022/06/17/go-woke-get-out-diocese-removes-catholic-status-from-jesuit-

school-flying-pride-flag/  

  

WHAT CRIME WAVE? NYC Mayor Says ‘Drag’ Performances at Schools Advance ‘Love and Literacy’ 

https://www.thefirsttv.com/what-crime-wave-nyc-mayor-says-drag-performances-at-schools-advance-love-and-

literacy/  

  

Virginia sees revenue spike under Republican Gov. Youngkin, up 17.8% over year 

https://justthenews.com/nation/states/center-square/virginia-revenue-178-over-year  

  

Amazon Takes Flight With First 'Prime Air' Deliveries In California 

https://www.zerohedge.com/technology/amazon-takes-flight-first-prime-air-deliveries-california  

  

Don’t forget who is in your boat! 

https://anotherwell.org/2022/06/17/dont-forget-who-is-in-your-boat/  
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New York State Court Rules Elephants Are Not People… Seriously 

https://thebluestateconservative.com/2022/06/16/new-york-state-court-rules-elephants-are-not-people-seriously/  

  

Schneider Electric recalls 1.4 million panels over thermal burn hazard 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/fiery-circuits-schneider-electric-recalls-1-4-million-panels-over-thermal-

burn-hazard  

  

Twitter suspends popular anti-woke account after complaint by drag kid's mother 

https://thepostmillennial.com/twitter-suspends-popular-anti-woke-account-after-complaint-by-drag-kids-mother  

  

The FBI launched an investigation into the circumstances of the entry of US-made microcircuits into Russian military 

equipment 

https://en.topwar.ru/197876-fbr-nachalo-rassledovanie-obstojatelstv-popadanija-mikroshem-proizvodstva-ssha-v-

rossijskuju-boevuju-tehniku.html  

  

American press: One can imagine what awaits the United States when imposing sanctions against China in the event of 

a Chinese attack on Taiwan 

https://en.topwar.ru/197866-amerikanskaja-ssha-mozhno-sebe-predstavit-chto-ozhidaet-ssha-pri-vvedenii-sankcij-

protiv-knr-v-sluchae-napadenija-kitaja-na-tajvan.html  

  

Elon Musk Call Leaked, Tells Twitter Employees Changes Are Coming 

https://conservativebrief.com/call-63852/?utm_source=CB&utm_medium=539  

 

WORLD NEWS 
The leader of "Azov" during the interrogation spoke about Nazi tattoos and contacts with foreign curators 

https://en.topwar.ru/197869-glavar-azova-v-hode-doprosa-rasskazal-o-nacistskih-tatuirovkah-i-kontaktah-s-

inostrannymi-kuratorami.html  

  

In Starker Terms Than Ever, China Threatens War Over Taiwan 

https://thefederalist.com/2022/06/17/in-starker-terms-than-ever-china-threatens-war-over-taiwan/  
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Putin speech in Russia delayed over an hour due to cyberattack 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/putin-speech-russia-delayed-cyberattack  

  

Has The Red Cross Been Harvesting Children’s Organs In Ukraine? 

https://principia-scientific.com/has-the-red-cross-been-harvesting-childrens-organs-in-ukraine/  

  

German Official Warns Of Gas Shortages, Bankruptcies, Massive Price Hikes That Will Send "Shockwaves Throughout 

The Country" 

https://www.zerohedge.com/commodities/winter-coming-german-agency-head-warns-gas-shortages-bankruptcies-

and-massive-price  

  

“The war in Iraq and covid are to blame”: Nancy Pelosi names the reasons for rising prices in the United States 

https://en.topwar.ru/197877-vinovaty-vojna-v-irake-i-kovid-njensi-pelosi-nazyvaet-prichiny-rosta-cen-v-ssha.html  

  

The Western Peace Party is preparing to accept the defeat of Ukraine 

https://en.topwar.ru/197792-zapadnaja-partija-mira-gotovitsja-prinjat-porazhenie-ukrainy.html  

  

The commanders of the Armed Forces of Ukraine came up with a new way to punish disgruntled soldiers 

https://en.topwar.ru/197838-komandiry-vsu-pridumali-novyj-sposob-nakazanija-nedovolnyh-soldat.html  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

AOC worries Senate gun bill fails to address 'violent misogyny and white supremacy' 

https://www.theblaze.com/shows/stu-does-america/aoc-senate-gun-bill  

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
Pfizer Stops COVID Pill Trial After Latest Results Showed It Did Not Reduce Symptoms, Hospitalizations And Deaths 

https://greatgameindia.com/pfizer-stop-covid-pill-trial/  
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Vaccines that Spread Like a Virus 

https://expose-news.com/2022/06/15/vaccines-that-spread-like-a-virus/  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 

 

 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
June 18th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 
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Makes teeth repel plaque! 

 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 
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